South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 12, 2024, 04:25:56 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0670 (Rat #0117, Act #0172 of 1995) General Bill, By Holland

A Bill to provide that each member of the Kershaw County Transportation Committee shall be allowed and paid from
Kershaw County "C" Fund Revenues seventy-five dollars for each meeting at which he is in attendance, and provide that the
committee shall receive the payment authorized in this Act upon issuance of approved vouchers by the Committee's Chairman,
except that the Chairman may not approve vouchers in any single fiscal year which vouchers authorize payment for more than
fifteen meetings per fiscal year for each member of the Committee.-amended title

03/28/95
04/04/95
04/05/95
04/06/95
04/06/95
05/10/95
05/11/95
05/11/95
05/11/95
05/12/95
05/18/95
05/18/95
05/23/95
06/06/95
06/12/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
08/09/95
08/14/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-38

Referred to delegation from Kershaw HJ-38

Recalled from delegation Kershaw HJ-90

Amended HJ-14

Read second time HJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-2
House amendment amended SJ-54

Returned to House with amendments SJ-54

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-118

Ratified R 117

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-5
Veto overridden Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-41

Effective date 06/13/95

Copies available

Act No. 172

Page 1 of 1



