## South Carolina Legislature

May 12, 2024, 04:25:56 am

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## S\*0670 (Rat #0117, Act #0172 of 1995) General Bill, By Holland

A Bill to provide that each member of the Kershaw County Transportation Committee shall be allowed and paid from Kershaw County "C" Fund Revenues seventy-five dollars for each meeting at which he is in attendance, and provide that the committee shall receive the payment authorized in this Act upon issuance of approved vouchers by the Committee's Chairman, except that the Chairman may not approve vouchers in any single fiscal year which vouchers authorize payment for more than fifteen meetings per fiscal year for each member of the Committee.-amended title

		·
03/28/95	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-11
04/04/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
04/05/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/06/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-38
04/06/95	House	Referred to delegation from Kershaw HJ-38
05/10/95	House	Recalled from delegation Kershaw HJ-90
05/11/95	House	Amended HJ-14
05/11/95	House	Read second time HJ-14
05/11/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
05/12/95	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-2
05/18/95	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-54
05/18/95	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-54
05/23/95	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-118
06/06/95		Ratified R 117
06/12/95		Vetoed by Governor
06/13/95	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-5
06/13/95	House	Veto overridden Yeas-3 Nays-0 HJ-41
06/13/95		Effective date 06/13/95
08/09/95		Copies available
08/14/95		Act No. 172